GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5822
ANSWERED ON:29.04.2015
LITERACY MISSION

Devi Smt. Rama

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) The State-wise details of approved projects undertaken by Non-Governmental Organisations (NGOs) and private participants
under National Literacy Mission during the last three years and the current year;

(b) whether the Government has reviewed the performance of NGOs/private participants involved in the mission; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT(SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)

(a): A statement indicating State-wise details of approved projects undertaken by Non-Governmental Organisations under National
Literacy Mission during the last three years and the current year is annexed.

(b) & (c): The Jan Shikshan Sansthans (JSSs) and the State Resource Centres (SRCs) run by the NGOs are being evaluated once in
three years through an external evaluating agencies empanelled with the National Literacy Mission Authority (NLMA). Further, the
activities of JSSs and SRCs are reviewed periodically. NLMA has also developed a web based portal for the JSSs and SRCs for
monitoring the physical and financial activities. The JSSs and SRCs are required to upload details of their activities including details
of beneficiaries, expenditure, minutes of meeting of Board of Management (BoM) and its committees, resource persons etc on this
portal. The SRCs are also monitored through half yearly review meeting, periodical reports and field visits.
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